## 502659499 01/30/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2706106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAREL MARIK	01/22/2014
KAREL MACEK	01/22/2014
MARTIN STRELEC	01/22/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	101 COLUMBIA ROAD	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 2245	
City:	MORRISTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962-9806	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13860318

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 973-455-2062

Email: patentservices-us@honeywell.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

Address Line 1: 101 COLUMBIA ROAD

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2245

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0039111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFERY L. CAMERON

PATENT 502659499 REEL: 032094 FRAME: 0971

Signature:	/Jeffery L. Cameron/
Date:	01/30/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=00287324#page1.tif source=00287324#page2.tif source=00287324#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032094 FRAME: 0972

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas:

Karel Marik, a citizen of Czech Republic of V. Parku 2325/18, 14800 Prague, Czech Republic Karel Macek, a citizen of Czech Republic of V. Parku 2325/18, 14800 Prague, Czech Republic Martin Strelec, citizen of Czech Republic of V. Parku 2325/18, 14800 Prague, Czech Republic

(hereafter individually and jointly referred to as the "INVENTOR") are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to <u>SUPERVISORY CONTROLLER FOR HVAC SYSTEMS</u> (hereafter referred to as the "INVENTION", Honeywell Docket No.<u>H003911</u>, which Invention is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States Patent Office to be filled (hereafter the "PATENT") and in any other patent applications which may from time to time be filled for said invention:

Whereas the inventor who is a citizen of the Czech Republic is an employee of Honeywell spol. s.r.o., V Parku 2325/18, 14800 Prague, Czech Republic (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), under contracts of employment whereby all rights in the Invention and the Patent are owned by the Assignor;

Whereas the inventor who is a citizen of the Czech Republic hereby confirms ownership of the invention and Patent by the Assignor by virtue of the inventor's employment and/or for valuable consideration specified as per Service Support Agreement dated 3<sup>rd</sup> January 2011, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of their and/or other pre-existing obligations of assignment or assignment, as appropriate;

Whereas the Assignor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Honeywell International Inc, of 101 Columbia Road, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, New Jersey 07962-9806, United States Of America (hereafter the "ASSIGNEE"); and

NOW THEREFOR the parties do hereby declare and confirm:

By virtue of employment, ownership and/or valuable consideration including specific consideration specified as per Service Support Agreement dated 3<sup>rd</sup> January 2011, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of pre-existing obligations of assignment or assignment, as appropriate, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and patent are hereby assigned transferred and confirmed unto the ASSIGNEE, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of the inventions disclosed in the aforesaid Patent, and in and to any and all applications for letters patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name and to

H0039111 CZ ASSIGNMENT Inventors-Honeywell spot. s.r.o.-Honeywell International Inc. (Rev. 10/2012)

PATENT REEL: 032094 FRAME: 0973 enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof.

Karel Macek	Date: 1/22/2019  Date: 1/22/2019
Martin Strelec	Date:
HONEYWELL SPOL. S.R.O. (ASSIGNOR)	
J. Solement Jaroslav Dolezal Title: National Executive	Date: 1/27/2014

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

(ASSIGNEE)

Greg Ansems

Title: Assistant General Counsel

H0039111 CZ ASSIGNMENT inventors-Haneywell spot s.r.o.-Honeywell international inc. (Rev. 10/2012)

enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements

H0039111 CZ ASSIGNMENT inventors-Honeywell spot. s.r.o.-Honeywell International Inc. (Rev. 10/2012)

PATENT REEL: 032094 FRAME: 0975

**Greg Ansems** 

Title: Assistant General Counsel